
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
1 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark 149 12 30 5 30 21 21 30
2 Beckel Martina Germany 91 10 21 30 12 18
3 Lund Bettina Denmark 62 18 4 4 15 21
4 Kukkula Katriina Finland 60 30 30
5 vd Boogaart Annemiek Netherlands 56 21 5 30
6 Tchu Iben Denmark 48 12 2 4 12 18
7 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden 45 10 5 30
8 Penny Kirsten England 45 15 30
9 Ernst Anja Denmark 38 5 18 6 6 3

10 Olsson Susanne Sweden 38 6 12 5 15
11 Carlsson Christel Sweden 33 10 3 2 3 3 12
12 Greiner Ross Netherlands 33 12 21
13 Pulliainen Leena Finland 31 21 10
14 Kantola Piritta Finland 28 4 6 18
15 Olsson Jessica Sweden 27 5 18 4
16 Glendert Malin Sweden 25 1 3 21
17 Thunman Victoria Sweden 24 3 4 4 3 10
18 Peltola Anu Finland 23 5 18
19 Lundkvist Angelica Sweden 22 2 15 5
20 Dekkers Carla Netherlands 21 3 18
21 Mourgues Valérie France 21 21
22 de Win Angelique Netherlands 20 10 10
23 Johnsson Helen Sweden 20 15 1 4
24 Koopmans Chris Netherlands 20 5 15
25 Rasmussen Berit Denmark 20 18 2
26 Blixt Jeppsson Catharina Sweden 19 4 12 3
27 Dahlgren Christina Sweden 18 1 2 10 5
28 Aviram Sara Israel 15 5 10

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Women's Division



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Women's Division

29 Mizrahi Sarit Israel 15 15
30 Råback Anette Finland 15 15
31 Szvasztics Doris Austria 15 15
32 Hjelm Janni Denmark 14 2 5 6 1
33 Nilsson Camilla Sweden 12 3 3 6
34 Tal Yifat Israel 12 12
35 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden 11 6 5
36 Nordberg Ulrika Sweden 11 2 5 4
37 John Lisa England 10 6 4
38 Jönsson Eva Sweden 10 5 1 4
39 Rhoney Laura Scotland 10 6 4
40 Brondsted Britt Denmark 9 4 5
41 Haglund Linda Sweden 9 3 6
42 Petty Tanya Germany 9 5 4
43 Lantto Veronica Sweden 8 4 4
44 Larnia Heidi Finland 8 3 5
45 Lucenius Terja Finland 8 5 3
46 Einola Tiia Finland 7 3 4
47 Thorin Anna Karin Sweden 7 4 3
48 Adams Donna England 6 6
49 Anastasi Melissa Malta 6 6
50 Bengtsson Marie Sweden 6 6
51 Cohen Yonit Israel 6 6
52 Erlandsson Susanne Sweden 6 6
53 Harvey Nikki England 6 6
54 Howald Dely Switzerland 6 6
55 Ihring Birgit Germany 6 6
56 Jansson Elisabeth Sweden 6 6



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Women's Division

57 Karlsson Anette Sweden 6 2 4
58 Kusserow Petra Germany 6 6
59 Lunden Reija Finland 6 6
60 Mizrahi Mali Israel 6 6
61 Pedersen Lotte Denmark 6 4 2
62 Raskin Pnina Israel 6 6
63 Rusch Anette Germany 6 6
64 Schlegel Marilyn France 6 6
65 Sikora Anneke Netherlands 6 6
66 Smith Ann England 6 6
67 Viol Michaela Germany 6 2 4
68 Becker Martina Germany 5 5
69 Burns Vivenne Israel 5 5
70 Cornuz Valerie Switzerland 5 5
71 Heneskär Ellinor Sweden 5 2 3
72 Innergård Caroline Sweden 5 1 4
73 Lamm Heike Germany 5 5
74 Larsson Christina Sweden 5 5
75 Pardo Ida Israel 5 5
76 Svensson Frida Sweden 5 4 1
77 Tzemach Cami Israel 5 5
78 Ylönen Krista Finland 5 5
79 Zabel Helga Germany 5 3 2
80 Abela Sue Malta 4 4
81 Allen Heta-Maija Finland 4 4
82 Ankerdal Connie Denmark 4 4
83 Armoza Irit Israel 4 4
84 Börner Melanie Germany 4 4



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Women's Division

85 Camilleri Doris Malta 4 4
86 Doppler Ruth Switzerland 4 4
87 Eliasson Josefine Sweden 4 4
88 Ferri Salomé Switzerland 4 4
89 Gardner Lisa England 4 4
90 Göbel Michaela Germany 4 4
91 Haavisto Tanja Finland 4 4
92 Harries Jo England 4 4
93 Hershkovitz Tari Israel 4 4
94 Kleiman Cinty Israel 4 4
95 Klug Patricia Austria 4 4
96 Liljankoski Ann-Mari Finland 4 4
97 Morra Alessandra Italy 4 4
98 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands 4 4
99 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland 4 2 2

100 Savenius Salla Finland 4 3 1
101 Shemesh Ronit Israel 4 4
102 Vilner Tana Israel 4 4
103 Arnessen Trude Norway 3 3
104 Bouget Cynthia Switzerland 3 3
105 Greenstock Janice England 3 3
106 Grunewald Alexandra Germany 3 3
107 Hansen Mette Norway 3 3
108 Herrmann Astrid Germany 3 3
109 Hodge Jan England 3 3
110 Karakash Iris Switzerland 3 3
111 Karmazin Orna Israel 3 3
112 Kvarnström Ann Sweden 3 3



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Women's Division

113 Larsson Linda Sweden 3 3
114 Lindholm Susanne Sweden 3 3
115 Lindqvist Rebecca Sweden 3 3
116 Manico Bigi Switzerland 3 3
117 Montonari Monica Italy 3 3
118 Orlanda Alina Romania 3 3
119 Piel Beate Germany 3 1 2
120 Raskin Libi Israel 3 3
121 Roshental Tania Israel 3 3
122 Sauer Kerstin Germany 3 3
123 Uhlich Sonja Germany 3 3
124 van Hemert Paula Netherlands 3 3
125 Weishaupt Hilde Switzerland 3 3
126 Vogelsang Sharon Israel 3 3
127 Völkl-Brandt Bianca Germany 3 3
128 Adkins Monika Germany 2 2
129 Aldersley Rachel England 2 2
130 Bjelke Sanna Sweden 2 2
131 Celeste Patrizia Italy 2 2
132 Cohen Rotem Israel 2 2
133 Dieterle Caroline Switzerland 2 2
134 Fisher Nicola England 2 2
135 Ganglbauer Ursula Austria 2 2
136 Genish Sima Israel 2 2
137 Gioria Martine Switzerland 2 2
138 Graff Joëlle Switzerland 2 2
139 Hazeleger Inge Netherlands 2 2
140 Hershkovitz Nofar Israel 2 2



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Women's Division

141 Hinrichs Karin Germany 2 2
142 Larsen Hanne Denmark 2 2
143 Nökel Brigitte Germany 2 2
144 Raskin Roni Israel 2 2
145 Rolig Taija Finland 2 2
146 Santonen Mari Finland 2 2
147 Sulkanen Lena Denmark 2 2
148 Theissen Tanja Germany 2 2
149 Walker Lynne England 2 2
150 van Os Bep Netherlands 2 2
151 Vinkler Tami Israel 2 2
152 Wohlrab Silvia Germany 2 2
153 Azzopardi Jackie Malta 1 1
154 Brouwer Adela Netherlands 1 1
155 Byrne Karen England 1 1
156 Churcher Rebecca England 1 1
157 Glover Zara England 1 1
158 Gravdal Bente Denmark 1 1
159 Göbel Alexandra Germany 1 1
160 Haeflinger Varena Grmany 1 1
161 Hartke Stephanie Germany 1 1
162 Ingram Manuela Germany 1 1
163 Juhlin Annelie Sweden 1 1
164 Jörgensen Eva Norway 1 1
165 Kragh Eckell Irene Norway 1 1
166 Kuhn Hildegard Italy 1 1
167 Linder Anat Israel 1 1
168 Meyer Elke Germany 1 1



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Women's Division

169 Mäkelä Minna Finland 1 1
170 Olsén Maria Sweden 1 1
171 Pari Françoise Switzerland 1 1
172 Reverdy Astrid France 1 1
173 Ring Ellen Norway 1 1
174 Sandberg Petra Sweden 1 1
175 Sebboua Claudia Germany 1 1
176 Stighall Helene Sweden 1 1
177 Tomajaga Kinga Hungary 1 1
178 Viehweg Petra Germany 1 1
179 Wood Sian England 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Kukkula Katriina Finland
2 21 Pulliainen Leena Finland
3 18 Rasmussen Berit Denmark
4 15 Råback Anette Finland
5 12 Kjeldsen Camilla Denmark
6 10 Karlsson Christel Sweden
7 6 Lunden Reija Finland
8 6 Olsson Susanne Sweden
9 6 Bengtsson Marie Sweden
10 5 Lucenius Terja Finland
11 5 Ylönen Krista Finland
12 5 Peltola Anu Finland
13 4 Haavisto Tanja Finland
14 4 Kantola Piritta Finland
15 4 Liljankoski Ann-Mari Finland
16 4 Allen Heta-Maija Finland
17 4 Blixt Jeppsson Catharina Sweden
18 3 Einola Tiia Finland
19 3 Savenius Salla Finland
20 3 Thurman Victoria Sweden
21 3 Lindholm Susanne Sweden
22 3 Larnia Heidi Finland
23 2 Santonen Mari Finland
24 2 Hjelm Janni Denmark
25 2 Rolig Taija Finland
26 2 Heneskär Ellinor Sweden
27 2 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland
28 1 Mäkelä Minna Finland
29 1 Juhlin Annelie Sweden
30 1 Glendert Malin Sweden
31 1 Dahlgren Christina Sweden
32 1 Innergård Caroline Finland

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 01
Ballmaster Open / Finland



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
2 21 Mourgues Valérie France
3 18 Lund Bettina Denmark
4 15 Szvasztics Doris Austria
5 12 Tchu Iben Denmark
6 10 Beckel Martina Germany
7 6 Ihring Birgit Germany
8 6 Schlegel Marilyn France
9 6 Howald Dely Switzerland
10 5 Cornuz Valerie Switzerland
11 5 Hjelm Janni Denmark
12 5 Ernst Anja Denmark
13 4 Morra Alessandra Italy
14 4 Doppler Ruth Switzerland
15 4 Klug Patricia Austria
16 4 Brondsted Britt Denmark
17 4 Ferri Salomé Switzerland
18 3 Montonari Monica Italy
19 3 Karakash Iris Switzerland
20 3 Bouget Cynthia Switzerland
21 3 Manico Bigi Switzerland
22 3 Lindqvist Rebeca Sweden
23 2 Bjelke Sanna Sweden
24 2 Rasmussen  Berit Denmark
25 2 Gioria Martine Switzerland
26 2 Celeste Patrizia Italy
27 2 Graff Joëlle Switzerland
28 1 Sandberg Petra Sweden
29 1 Reverdy Astrid France
30 1 Pari Françoise Switzerland
31 1 Kuhn Hildegard Italy
32 1 Haefliger Verena Germany

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 02
Swiss International / Switzerland



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Kukkula Katriina Finland
2 21 Beckel Martina Germany
3 18 Peltola Anu Finland
4 15 Jonsson Helen Sweden
5 12 Olsson Susanne Sweden
6 10 Pulliainen Leena Finland
7 6 Kantola Piritta Finland
8 6 Erlandson Susanne Sweden
9 6 Rusch Anette Germany
10 5 Olsson Jessica Sweden
11 5 Petty Tanya Germany
12 5 Larnia Heidi Finland
13 4 Lanto Veronica Sweden
14 4 Einola Tiia Finland
15 4 Thunman Victoria Sweden
16 4 Innergård Caroline Sweden
17 4 Göbel Michaela Germany
18 3 Karlsson Christel Sweden
19 3 Lucenius Terja Finland
20 3 Haglund Linda Sweden
21 3 Arnessen Trude Norway
22 3 Zabel Helga Germany
23 2 Viol Michaela Germany
24 2 Lundkvist Angelica Sweden
25 2 Nordberg Ulrika Sweden
26 2 Karlsson Anette Sweden
27 2 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland
28 1 Savenius Sanna Finland
29 1 Piel Beate Germany
30 1 Olsén Maria Sweden
31 1 Göbel Alexandra Germany
32 1 Jörgensen Eva Norway

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 03
24th Sweden Les Lion Cup / Sweden



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Beckel Martina Germany
2 21 van den Boogart Annemiek Netherlands
3 18 Ernst Anja Denmark
4 15 Penny Kirsten England
5 12 Greiner Ross Netherlands
6 10 de Win Angelique Netherlands
7 6 Rohney Laura Scotland
8 6 John Lisa England
9 6 Anastasi Melissa Malta
10 5 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
11 5 Aviram Sara Israel
12 5 Koopmans Chris Netherlands
13 4 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands
14 4 Abela Sue Malta
15 4 Lund Bettina Denmark
16 4 Svensson Frida Sweden
17 4 Camilleri Doris Malta
18 3 Greenstock Janice England
19 3 Hodge Jan England
20 3 Dekkers Carla Netherlands
21 3 Kvarnström Ann Sweden
22 3 Weishaupt Hilde Switzerland
23 2 Ganglbauer Ursula Austria
24 2 van Os Bep Netherlands
25 2 Diterle Caroline Switzerland
26 2 Carlsson Christel Sweden
27 2 Hazeleger Inge Netherlands
28 1 Stighaell Helene Sweden
29 1 Wood Sian England
30 1 Tomajaga Kinga Hungary
31 1 Azzopardi Jackie Malta
32 1 Byrne Karen England

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 04
2000 Ninth Kinnie Malta Open / Malta



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
2 21 Greiner Ross Netherlands
3 18 Deckers Carla Netherlands
4 15 Koopmans Chris Netherlands
5 12 Beckel Martina Germany
6 10 de Win Angelique Netherlands
7 6 Kusserow Petra Germany
8 6 Ernst Anja Denmark
9 6 Sikora Anneke Netherlands
10 5 van den Boogaart Annemiek Netherlands
11 5 Becker Martina Germany
12 5 Lamm Heike Germany
13 4 Lund Bettina Denmark
14 4 Pedersen Lotte Denmark
15 4 Viol Michaela Germany
16 4 Börner Melanie Germany
17 4 Eliasson Josefine Sweden
18 3 Grunewald Alexandra Germany
19 3 Völkl-Brandt Bianca Germany
20 3 Uhlich Sonja Germany
21 3 Nilsson Camilla Sweden
22 3 Glendert Malin Sweden
23 2 Theißen Tanja Germany
24 2 Tchu Iben Denmark
25 2 Adkins Monika Germany
26 2 Hinrichs Karin Germany
27 2 Nökel Brigitte Germany
28 1 Hartke Stephanie Germany
29 1 Meyer Elke Germany
30 1 Sebboua Claudia Germany
31 1 Viehweg Petra Germany
32 1 Ingram Manuela Germany

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 05
Essener Classic / Germany



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 van den Boogart Annemieck Netherlands
2 21 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 18 Olsson Jessica Sweden
4 15 Lundqvist Angelica Sweden
5 12 Blixt Jeppson Catharina Sweden
6 10 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
7 6 Ernst Anja Denmark
8 6 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
9 6 Hjelm Janni Denmark
10 5 Jönsson Eva Sweden
11 5 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
12 5 Larsson Christina Sweden
13 4 Thunmann Victoria Sweden
14 4 Tchu Iben Denmark
15 4 Ankerdal Connie Denmark
16 4 Thorin Anna Karin Sweden
17 4 Lantto Veronica Sweden
18 3 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
19 3 Hansen Mette Norway
20 3 Carlsson Christel Sweden
21 3 Larsson Linda Sweden
22 3 Nilsson Camilla Sweden
23 2 Sulkanen Lena Denmark
24 2 Larsen Hanne Denmark
25 2 Dahlgren Christina Sweden
26 2 Pedersen Lotte Denmark
27 2 Zabel Helga Germany
28 1 Ring Ellen Norway
29 1 Kragh Eckell Irene Norway
30 1 Svensson Frida Sweden
31 1 Gravdal Bente Denmark
32 1 Johnsson Helen Sweden

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 06
Danish Masters / Denmark



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Penny Kirsten England
2 21 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 18 Beckel Martina Germany
4 15 Lund Bettina Denmark
5 12 Tchu Iben Denmark
6 10 Dahlgren Christina Sweden
7 6 Smith Ann England
8 6 Harvey Nikki England
9 6 Adams Donna England
10 5 Wetterlund Asa Sweden
11 5 Nordberg Ulrika Sweden
12 5 Olsson Susanne Sweden
13 4 John Lisa England
14 4 Harries Jo England
15 4 Gardner Lisa England
16 4 Petty Tanya Germany
17 4 Rhoney Laura Scotland
18 3 Thunman Victoria Sweden
19 3 Sauer Kerstin Germany
20 3 Herrmann Astrid Germany
21 3 Carlsson Christel Sweden
22 3 Ernst Anja Denmark
23 2 Fisher Nicola England
24 2 Walker Lynne England
25 2 Aldersley Rachel England
26 2 Piel Beate Germany
27 2 Wohlrab Silvia Germany
28 1 Jonsson Eva Sweden
29 1 Churcher Becky England
30 1 Glover Zara England
31 1 Brouwer Adela Holland
32 1 Hjelm Janni Denmark

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 07
British Open Championships / England



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
2 21 Glendert Malin Sweden
3 18 Kantola Piritta Finland
4 15 Olsson Susanne Sweden
5 12 Carlsson Christel Sweden
6 10 Thunman Victoria Sweden
7 6 Jansson Elisabeth Sweden
8 6 Nilsson Camilla Sweden
9 6 Haglund Linda Sweden
10 5 Dahlgren Christina Sweden
11 5 Lundqvist Angeliqa Sweden
12 5 Mattssson-Baard Anna Sweden
13 4 Johnsson Helen Sweden
14 4 Karlsson Anette Sweden
15 4 Jönsson Eva Sweden
16 4 Olsson Jessica Sweden
17 4 Nordberg Ulrika Sweden
18 3 Heneskär Ellinor Sweden
19 3 Thorin Anna-Karin Sweden
20 3 Blixt-Jeppsson Catharina Sweden

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 08
Frölunda Super Bowl / Sweden



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
2 21 Lund Bettina Denmark
3 18 Tchu Iben Denmark
4 15 Mizrahi Sarit Israel
5 12 Tal Yifat Israel
6 10 Aviram Sara Israel
7 6 Mizrahi Mali Israel
8 6 Cohen Yonit Israel
9 6 Raskin Pnina Israel
10 5 Tzemach Cami Israel
11 5 Burns Vivenne Israel
12 5 Pardo Ida Israel
13 4 Armoza Irit Israel
14 4 Shemesh Ronit Israel
15 4 Kleiman Cinty Israel
16 4 Vilner Tana Israel
17 4 Hershkovitz Tari Israel
18 3 Orlanda Alina Romania
19 3 Karmazin Orna Israel
20 3 Roshental Tania Israel
21 3 Raskin Libi Israel
22 3 Vogelsang Sharon Israel
23 2 Hershkovitz Nofar Israel
24 2 Genish Sima Israel
25 2 Cohen Rotem Israel
26 2 Vinkler Tami Israel
27 2 Raskin Roni Israel
28 1 Linder Anat Israel

EBT 2000 - WOMEN STOP 09
Israel Open / Israel



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
1 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 78 5 10 21 30 12
2 Luoto Mika Finland 71 18 5 18 30
3 Torgersen Tore Norway 70 6 30 4 30
4 Åhlen Peter Sweden 47 3 6 5 12 21
5 Österberg Anders Sweden 45 3 12 30
6 Backe Patrick Sweden 42 18 6 18
7 Uotila Pasi Finland 39 30 3 6
8 Konsteri Sami Finland 37 30 2 2 3
9 Leandersson Tomas Sweden 36 18 18

10 Mack Tim Sweden 30 15 15
11 Boucherau Claude France 30 30
12 Greulich Karl-Peter Germany 30 30
13 Blixt Martin Sweden 25 4 21
14 Larsen Martin Sweden 24 4 10 10
15 Damberg Johan Sweden 23 1 18 4
16 Grabowski Achim Germany 23 2 21
17 Roos Mikael Sweden 22 15 6 1
18 Lax Antti-Pekka Finland 21 21
19 Mantovani Luca Italy 21 21
20 Palermaa Osku Finland 21 21
21 Shtrum Yossi Israel 21 21
22 van den Bosch Marcel Netherlands 21 21
23 Ihring Bernard Germany 18 18
24 Maddaloni Enrico Italy 18 18
25 Rabin Yahav Israel 18 3 15
26 Aviram Or Israel 17 5 12
27 Buccato Marco Italy 15 15
28 Christoffersen Morten Denmark 15 15

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Men's Division
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ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Men's Division

29 Froggatt Nick England 15 15
30 Kuossari Jouko Finland 15 15
31 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 15 3 6 6
32 Mannonen Petri Finland 15 4 5 6
33 Nokel Christian Germany 15 15
34 Börner Frank Germany 14 10 4
35 Eide Per Kristian Norway 13 3 10
36 Berg Hans-Olov Sweden 12 12
37 Johansson Patrick Sweden 12 12
38 Mäyry Pekka Finland 12 12
39 Pari Louis Switzerland 12 12
40 van Damme Chris Belgium 12 12
41 Ben Natan Uzi Israel 10 10
42 Beverdam Bert Netherlands 10 6 4
43 Carlsson Göran Sweden 10 2 2 6
44 Johansson Henrik Sweden 10 1 4 5
45 Karlsson Mats Sweden 10 10
46 Maaswinkel Marco Netherlands 10 10
47 Saarni Marko Finland 10 4 6
48 Scammell Phil England 10 10
49 Virtanen Kai Finland 10 6 4
50 Jäderdal Jim Sweden 8 3 5
51 Turtiainen Jussi Finland 8 5 3
52 van Eijken Yves Belgium 8 5 3
53 Dew Cliff England 7 4 3
54 Panas Peter Germany 7 3 4
55 van den Bogaard Ronald Netherlands 7 4 3
56 Beck Ricky Germany 6 6



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Men's Division

57 de Bruijn Marco Netherlands 6 6
58 Diesener Thilo Germany 6 6
59 Fleischhacker Gerhard Austria 6 6
60 Ingers Torkel Sweden 6 6
61 Jokinen Matti Finland 6 6
62 Karlsson Tobias Sweden 6 6
63 Machnig Mike Germany 6 6
64 Mccorkindale Iain England 6 6
65 Musa Kamal Israel 6 6
66 Pöllänen Pasi Finland 6 6
67 Taner Israel Israel 6 6
68 Thordarson Asgeir Thor Iceland 6 6
69 Unger Stephan Germany 6 6
70 Yahacobovitz Avi Israel 6 6
71 Alush Shaul Israel 5 5
72 Andersson Robert Sweden 5 2 3
73 Boesiger Andreas Switzerland 5 5
74 Cohen Itzik Israel 5 5
75 Dehler Utz Germany 5 5
76 Farrugia Brian Malta 5 5
77 Grabovac Michael Austria 5 5
78 Greenall Wayne England 5 5
79 Hoffman Bill Sweden 5 5
80 Knopp Peter Germany 5 5
81 Lahti Mika Finland 5 5
82 Laine Toni Finland 5 5
83 Lindegren Thomas Sweden 5 4 1
84 Lintilä Lasse Finland 5 4 1



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Men's Division

85 Lioz Naor Israel 5 5
86 Lubitz Benny Germany 5 5
87 Manninen Harri Finland 5 5
88 Thornton Steve England 5 5
89 Vuorinen Tapio Finland 5 5
90 Yngström Stefan Sweden 5 5
91 Zabel Manfred Germany 5 4 1
92 Öhman Anders Sweden 5 5
93 Ahlberg Michael Sweden 4 4
94 Bahar Avraham Israel 4 4
95 Bai Andersen Michael Denmark 4 4
96 Billskär Marcus Sweden 4 4
97 Chambettaz Eric Switzerland 4 4
98 Collignon Dominique Belgium 4 4
99 Conti Giovanni Italy 4 4

100 Ellis Lol England 4 4
101 Fahlström Jerker Sweden 4 4
102 Fresquet Jean-Charles Switzerland 4 4
103 Gabler Tobias Germany 4 4
104 Galdini Roberto Italy 4 4
105 Gustavsson Pär Sweden 4 2 2
106 Gustavsson Roger Sweden 4 4
107 Jansson Raymond Sweden 4 4
108 Johnsen Jan Helge Norway 4 4
109 Koskela Timo Finland 4 4
110 Levi - Asdod Itzik Israel 4 4
111 Linderholm Niklas Sweden 4 4
112 Nilsson Stefan Sweden 4 4



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Men's Division

113 Nylund Charles Sweden 4 4
114 Olsson Lennart Sweden 4 4
115 Paugnat Jean-Pierre France 4 4
116 Privat Philippe Switzerland 4 4
117 Raita Rauli Finland 4 4
118 Reijerse Andre Netherlands 4 4
119 Sassen Michael Netherlands 4 4
120 Sendler Itzik Israel 4 4
121 Shtrass Reuven Israel 4 4
122 Yahacobov Meir Israel 4 4
123 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden 3 3
124 Ahmann Soren Denmark 3 3
125 Andersson Jonas Sweden 3 3
126 Anker Sam Finland 3 3
127 Barel Moshe Israel 3 3
128 Broberg Paul Sweden 3 3
129 Forster Florian Germany 3 3
130 Gioria Thierry Switzerland 3 3
131 Gottschalk Detlef Germany 3 3
132 Grimsén Peder Sweden 3 3
133 Halonen Mikael Sweden 3 3
134 Hermansson Anders Sweden 3 3
135 Immonen Juha Finland 3 3
136 Jensen Anders Denmark 3 1 2
137 Korhonen Arvi Finland 3 3
138 Krull Maarten Netherlands 3 3
139 Laitinen Heikki Finland 3 3
140 Larsen Christian Denmark 3 3
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ETBF’s European Bowling Tour
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141 Mercieca Dennis Malta 3 3
142 Moor Paul England 3 3
143 Peretz Meir Israel 3 3
144 Rogovski Dani Israel 3 3
145 Rusica Eugenio Italy 3 3
146 Brockdorff Frederic S. von Sweden 3 3
147 Vaisman Ilan Israel 3 3
148 vd Looverbosch Wil Netherlands 3 3
149 van Zeist Ron Netherlands 3 3
150 Volfart Yossi Israel 3 3
151 Väänänen Tomi Finland 3 3
152 Zollo Moise Switzerland 3 3
153 Åkesson Anders Sweden 3 3
154 Årup Mathias Sweden 3 3
155 Bak Niels Jacob Denmark 2 2
156 Bryde Allan Denmark 2 2
157 Chrsitensen Tommy Denmark 2 2
158 Cohen Simon Israel 2 2
159 Daniel Kobi Israel 2 2
160 Deacon Ron England 2 2
161 Eklöv Magnus Sweden 2 2
162 Falkhäll Stefan Sweden 2 2
163 Ganebring Mats Sweden 2 2
164 Genish Moshe Israel 2 2
165 Hammarberg Bo Sweden 2 2
166 Horvath Detlef Germany 2 2
167 Hurri Kari Finland 2 2
168 Jansson Mattias Sweden 2 2
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ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Men's Division

169 Koren Stive Israel 2 2
170 Leinonen Jari Finland 2 2
171 Lepistö Matti Finland 2 2
172 Mendes Vasco Switzerland 2 2
173 Michel Kurt Germany 2 2
174 Morgan Anderen Kim Norway 2 2
175 Nilsson Henrik Sweden 2 2
176 Nymark Peter Sweden 2 2
177 Ohlrogge Holger Germany 2 2
178 Olsen Tommy Denmark 2 2
179 Pettersson Andreas Sweden 2 2
180 Raskin Natan Israel 2 2
181 Regenass Cedric Switzerland 2 2
182 Roiha Timo Finland 2 2
183 Romussi Marco Italy 2 2
184 Roos Peter Sweden 2 2
185 van der Maas Robert Netherlands 2 2
186 Wilander Dennie Sweden 2 2
187 Wood Trevor England 2 2
188 Wozny Martin Denmark 2 2
189 Zadel Jon England 2 2
190 Zimmermann Thorsten Germany 2 2
191 Andersson Kim Denmark 1 1
192 Arvatz Liran Israel 1 1
193 Augustin Ivan Switzerland 1 1
194 Bar Lior Israel 1 1
195 Bosch Edwin Netherlands 1 1
196 Carter Paul England 1 1
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ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Men's Division

197 Dahlström Benny Sweden 1 1
198 Heikkiläinen Janne Finland 1 1
199 Heller Michael Germany 1 1
200 Helminen Jouni Sweden 1 1
201 Huber Philippe Switzerland 1 1
202 Ibbitson Paul England 1 1
203 Jacobsen Henrik Sweden 1 1
204 Jensen Peer Denmark 1 1
205 Karlsson Gunnar Sweden 1 1
206 Krause Alexander Germany 1 1
207 Lavi Amit Israel 1 1
208 Lembourg Fred France 1 1
209 Levi - Netanya Itzik Israel 1 1
210 Lindgren Jussi Finland 1 1
211 Lislien Ole Jonni Norway 1 1
212 Luoto Sami Finland 1 1
213 Margiotta Frank Scotland 1 1
214 Oldfield Ron England 1 1
215 Oudewaal Eddy Netherlands 1 1
216 Panneman Theo Netherlands 1 1
217 Penny Andy England 1 1
218 Pesonen Jukka Finland 1 1
219 Salonen Petteri Finland 1 1
220 Saunders Dean Jersey 1 1
221 Singleton Mo England 1 1
222 Sparre Kim Sweden 1 1
223 Staples Tony England 1 1
224 Stavitzki Rudi Israel 1 1



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2000: Final standing in the Men's Division

225 Sydow Ralf Germany 1 1
226 Taskinen Petri Finland 1 1
227 Vaglia Vittorio Italy 1 1
228 Zetterström Tomas Sweden 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Uotila Pasi Finland
2 21 Palermaa Osku Finland
3 18 Luoto Mika Finland
4 15 Kuossari Jouko Finland
5 12 Mäyry Pekka Finland
6 10 Karlsson Mats Sweden
7 6 Virtanen Kai Finland
8 6 Jokinen Matti Finland
9 6 Pöllänen Pasi Finland
10 5 Vuorinen Tapio Finland
11 5 Manninen Harri Finland
12 5 Lahti Mika Finland
13 4 Mannonen Petri Finland
14 4 Koskela Timo Finland
15 4 Lintilä Lasse Finland
16 4 Raita Rauli Finland
17 4 Saarni Marko Finland
18 3 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
19 3 Korhonen Arvi Finland
20 3 Anker Sam Finland
21 3 Immonen Juha Finland
22 3 Laitinen Heikki Finland
23 2 Leinonen Jari Finland
24 2 Gustavsson Pär Sweden
25 2 Carlsson Göran Sweden
26 2 Lepistö Matti Finland
27 2 Hurri Kari Finland
28 1 Heikkiläinen Janne Finland
29 1 Johansson Henrik Sweden
30 1 Salonen Petteri Finland
31 1 Pesonen Jukka Finland
32 1 Lindgren Jussi Finland

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 01
Ballmaster Open / Finland



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Boucherau Claude France
2 21 Mantovani Luca Italy
3 18 Ihring Bernard Germany
4 15 Buccato Marco Italy
5 12 Pari Louis Switzerland
6 10 Boerner Frank Germany
7 6 Beck Ricky Germany
8 6 Machnig Mike Germany
9 6 Ingers Torkel Sweden
10 5 Knopp Peter Germany
11 5 Boesiger Andreas Switzerland
12 5 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
13 4 Galdini Roberto Italy
14 4 Chambettaz Eric Switzerland
15 4 Fresquet Jean-charles Switzerland
16 4 Zabel Manfred Germany
17 4 Privat Philippe Switzerland
18 3 Ahlen Peter Sweden
19 3 Zollo Moise Switzerland
20 3 Gioria Thierry Switzerland
21 3 Forster Florian Germany
22 3 Panas Peter Germany
23 2 Nymark Peter Sweden
24 2 Andersson Robert Sweden
25 2 Regenass Cedric Switzerland
26 2 Romussi Marco Italy
27 2 Mendes Vasco Switzerland
28 1 Vaglia Vittorio Italy
29 1 Huber Philippe Switzerland
30 1 Krause Alexander Germany
31 1 Lembourg Fred France
32 1 Augustin Ivan Switzerland

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 02
Swiss International / Switzerland



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Konsteri Sami Finland
2 21 Lax Antti-Pekka Finland
3 18 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
4 15 Mack Tim USA
5 12 Berg Hans-Olov Sweden
6 10 Verbruggen Gerry Belgium
7 6 Torgersen Tore Norway
8 6 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
9 6 Åhlen Peter Sweden
10 5 Luoto Mika Finland
11 5 Yngström Stefan Sweden
12 5 Laine Toni Finland
13 4 Lindegren Thomas Sweden
14 4 Fahlström Jerker Sweden
15 4 Larsen Martin Sweden
16 4 Johansson Henrik Sweden
17 4 Jansson Raymond Sweden
18 3 Uotila Pasi Finland
19 3 Jäderdal Jim Sweden
20 3 Halonen Mikael Sweden
21 3 Österberg Anders Sweden
22 3 Eide Per Kristian Norway
23 2 Carlsson Göran Sweden
24 2 Eklöv Magnus Sweden
25 2 Wilander Dennie Sweden
26 2 Nilsson Henrik Sweden
27 2 Roiha Timo Finland
28 1 Luoto Sami Finland
29 1 Damberg Johan Sweden
30 1 Penny Andy England
31 1 Zetterström Tomas Sweden
32 1 Lintilä Lasse Finland

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 03
24th Sweden Les Lion Cup / Sweden



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Torgersen Tore Norway
2 21 Verbruggen Gery Verbruggen Belgium
3 18 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
4 15 Roos Mikael Sweden
5 12 Van Damme Chris Belgium
6 10 Kristian Eide Per Norway
7 6 de Bruijn Marco Netherlands
8 6 Thor Thordarson Asgeir Iceland
9 6 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
10 5 Farrugia Brian Malta
11 5 van Eijken Ives Belgium
12 5 Aviram Or Israel
13 4 van den Bogaard Ron Netherlands
14 4 Linderholm Niklas Sweden
15 4 Dew Cliff England
16 4 Conti Giovanni Italy
17 4 Billskaer Marcus Sweden
18 3 Andersson Jonas Sweden
19 3 Rabin Yahav Israel
20 3 Rusica Eugenio Italy
21 3 Mercieca Dennis Malta
22 3 v/d Looverbosch Wil Netherlands
23 2 van der Maas Robert Netherlands
24 2 Jansson Mattias Sweden
25 2 Wood Trevor England
26 2 Ohlrogge Holger Germany
27 2 Morgan Anderen Kim Norway
28 1 Jacobsen Henrik Sweden
29 1 Lindegren Thomas Sweden
30 1 Karlsson Gunnar Sweden
31 1 Saunders Dean Jersey
32 1 Margiotta Frank Scotland

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 04
2000 Ninth Kinnie Malta Open / Malta



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Greulich Karl-Peter Germany
2 21 van den Bosch Marcel Netherlands
3 18 Damberg Johan Sweden
4 15 Nokel Christian Germany
5 12 Österberg Anders Sweden
6 10 Maaswinkel Marco Netherlands
7 6 Unger Stephan Germany
8 6 Diesener Thilo Germany
9 6 Beverdam Bert Netherlands
10 5 Turtiainen Jussi Finland
11 5 Dehler Utz Germany
12 5 Lubitz Benny Germany
13 4 Reijerse Andre Netherlands
14 4 Börner Frank Germany
15 4 Blixt Martin Sweden
16 4 Panas Peter Germany
17 4 Sassen Michael Netherlands
18 3 Gottschalk Detlef Germany
19 3 van Eijken Yves Belgium
20 3 Krull Maarten Netherlands
21 3 van den Bogaard Ronald Netherlands
22 3 van Zeist Ron Netherlands
23 2 Konsteri Sami Finland
24 2 Zimmermann Thorsten Germany
25 2 Grabowski Achim Germany
26 2 Horvath Detlef Germany
27 2 Michel Kurt Germany
28 1 Heller Michael Germany
29 1 Sydow Ralf Germany
30 1 Panneman Theo Netherlands
31 1 Oudewaal Eddy Netherlands
32 1 Bosch Erik Netherlands

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 05
Essener Classic / Germany



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Österberg Anders Sweden
2 21 Blixt Martin Sweden
3 18 Patrick Backe Sweden
4 15 Christoffersen Morten Denmark
5 12 Johansson Patrick Sweden
6 10 Larsen Martin Sweden
7 6 Saarni Marko Finland
8 6 Carlsson Göran Sweden
9 6 Roos Michael Sweden
10 5 Mannonen Petri Finland
11 5 Åhlen Peter Sweden
12 5 Öhman Anders Sweden
13 4 Johnsen Jan Helge Norway
14 4 Nilsson Stefan Sweden
15 4 Olsson Lennart Sweden
16 4 Ahlberg Michael Sweden
17 4 Beverdam Bert Holland
18 3 Broberg Paul Sweden
19 3 Larsen Christian Denmark
20 3 Hermansson Anders Sweden
21 3 Årup Mathias Sweden
22 3 Turtianen Jussi Finland
23 2 Ganebring Mats Sweden
24 2 Bryde Allan Denmark
25 2 Chrsitensen Tommy Denmark
26 2 Konsteri Sami Finland
27 2 Bak Niels Jacob Denmark
28 1 Zabel Manfred Germany
29 1 Jensen Peer Denmark
30 1 Andersson Kim Denmark
31 1 Taskinen Petri Finland
32 1 Jensen Anders Denmark

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 06
Danish Masters / Denmark



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 21 Grabowski Achim Germany
3 18 Luoto Mika Finland
4 15 Froggatt Nick England
5 12 Ahlen Peter Sweden
6 10 Scammell Phil England
7 6 Mannonen Petri Finland
8 6 Fleischhacker Gerhard Austria
9 6 Mccorkindale Iain England
10 5 Thornton Steve England
11 5 Grabovac Michael Austria
12 5 Greenall Wayne England
13 4 Andersen Michael bai Denmark
14 4 Collignon Dominique Belgium
15 4 Paugnat Jean-pierre France
16 4 Gabler Tobias Germany
17 4 Ellis Lol England
18 3 Ahmann Soren Denmark
19 3 Schack von Brockdorff Frederic Sweden
20 3 Moor Paul England
21 3 Akesson Anders Sweden
22 3 Dew Cliff England
23 2 Jensen Anders Denmark
24 2 Olsen Tommy Denmark
25 2 Deacon Ron England
26 2 Wozny Martin Denmark
27 2 Zadel Jon England
28 1 Oldfield Ron England
29 1 Singleton Mo England
30 1 Carter Paul England
31 1 Ibbitson Paul England
32 1 Staples Tony England

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 07
British Open Championships / England



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Luoto Mika Finland
2 21 Åhlen Peter Sweden
3 18 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
4 15 Mack Tim Sweden
5 12 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
6 10 Larsen Martin Sweden
7 6 Backe Patrik Sweden
8 6 Uotila Pasi Finland
9 6 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
10 5 Jäderdal Jim Sweden
11 5 Hoffman Bill Sweden
12 5 Johansson Henrik Sweden
13 4 Damberg Johan Sweden
14 4 Nylund Charles Sweden
15 4 Torgersen Tore Norway
16 4 Gustavsson Roger Sweden
17 4 Virtanen Kai Finland
18 3 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden
19 3 Konsteri Sami Finland
20 3 Grimsén Peder Sweden
21 3 Andersson Robert Sweden
22 3 Väänänen Tomi Finland
23 2 Roos Peter Sweden
24 2 Falkhäll Stefan Sweden
25 2 Hammarberg Bo Sweden
26 2 Pettersson Andreas Sweden
27 2 Gustavsson Pär Sweden
28 1 Roos Mikael Sweden
29 1 Helminen Jouni Sweden
30 1 Sparre Kim Sweden
31 1 Lislien Ole Jonni Norway
32 1 Dahlström Benny Sweden

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 08
Frölunda Super Bowl / Sweden



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Torgersen Tore Norway
2 21 Shtrum Yossi Israel
3 18 Backe Patrik Sweden
4 15 Rabin Yahav Israel
5 12 Aviram Or Israel
6 10 Ben Natan Uzi Israel
7 6 Taner Israel Israel
8 6 Musa Kamal Israel
9 6 Yahacobovitz Avi Israel
10 5 Alush Shaul Israel
11 5 Lioz Naor Israel
12 5 Cohen Itzik Israel
13 4 Yahacobov Meir Israel
14 4 Bahar Avraham Israel
15 4 Levi - Asdod Itzik Israel
16 4 Sendler Itzik Israel
17 4 Shtrass Reuven Israel
18 3 Rogovski Dani Israel
19 3 Vaisman Ilan Israel
20 3 Barel Moshe Israel
21 3 Peretz Meir Israel
22 3 Volfart Yossi Israel
23 2 Genish Moshe Israel
24 2 Cohen Simon Israel
25 2 Daniel Kobi Israel
26 2 Koren Stive Israel
27 2 Raskin Natan Israel
28 1 Bar Lior Israel
29 1 Stavitzki Rudi Israel
30 1 Lavi Amit Israel
31 1 Levi - Netanya Itzik Israel
32 1 Arvatz Liran Israel

EBT 2000 - MEN STOP 09
Israel Open / Israel


